11-02-2007

U.S. PTO 11/976514 10/25/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01)	,			SHEET	.		OMMERCE
(1.51. 00.01)	-	1034586				ent and Trade	26197-
					Atty. Doc		177679
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Paten	its and Trademarks:	Please record	d the attache	d original documen	ts or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Chiu-Peng TSOU October 18, 2007 Yi-Jung HUANG October 18, 2007 Wen-Chen WEI October 18, 2007 Ming-Ting TSAI October 18, 2007 Wen-Chin CHIU October 18, 2007			Name: KUO CHING CHEMICAL CO., LTD.				
j			Internal A	\ddress:			
3. Nature of conveyance	e:	ner	Street Ad	dress:	No. 35-5 Dong Village, Pingjh Taoyuan Hsie	en Hsian	g,
/ Za / toolg/intent		,0,					
Security Agreem	ent 🗌 Char	nge of Name					
Other			City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 18, 2007			Additional na	ame(s) & addre	esses(es) attached?	Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 18, 2007							
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional n	umbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of		correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
	Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D. ANDREWS KURTH LLP		Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTM 1350 I Street, NW, Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-662-3036 Fax: 202-662-2 E-mail: fei-feichao@andrewskurth.com					charged to depo	<u> </u>	it
			9. Deposit account number:				
		: 202-662-2736 skurth.com			50-2849	502849	
2 ///6///			(Attach	duplicate copy	of this page if paying	by depesit g	count)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						3	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached comb is a true							
copy of the original document. Foi Foi Chao Reg No: 43.538 Tin - fin Chao October 25.20							
Fei-Fei Chao, Reg. No.: 43,538		Signature Date ::					
Name of Person Signing							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

.....

ASSIGNMENT

•						
	(1)_Chiu-Peng TSOU					
	Yi-Jung HUANG					
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of	(2)					
Inventor(s).	(3) Wen-Chen WEI					
	Ming-Ting TSAI (4)					
	(5) Wen-Chin CHIU					
	In consideration of the sure of the second					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (S erations paid to each of the undersigned, the under assign, transfer and set over to	ersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby doe				
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) KUO CHING CHEMICAL CO., LTD.					
(o) mount name of Assigned	No. 35-5, Dongshih, Dongshih Village, Pingjnen Hslang,					
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.					
(8) Insert Identification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire States, its territories, dependencies and possession patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted CLARIFYING AGENT COMPOSITION ACCESS.	s, in the invention, and all applications for the therefor, known as				
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	THEREOF	Foreign Application or Case No.				
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an a of America October 18, 2007 (9) on	•				
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number					
divisional or reissue applications. Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree (concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree (States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree (sting the invention and improvent ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necessification of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, as In witness whereof, executors.	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with thereof and also to execute separate assignments in expedient or essential to its full protection and title in to execute all papers necessary in connection with continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to coopering forward with such intereference. s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to communicate to the Assignee or representatives the nents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expected and application or any division or divisions or continuiterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have they have) not executed and will not execute, any agree of grant(s) the firm of Andrews & Kurth the power essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules defining upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrated diministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared becate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal products to issue any and all Letters Patents of nuing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest thement in conflict herewith. It to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for restors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the				
October 18, 20		1504				
October 18, 20	CI - CUR					
October 18, 20	007 (JEN-CHEN)	WEI				
(3) Date October 18, 20	Name of Inventor	Tsai				
(A) Date	Name of InventorN	PATENT				

REEL: 020066 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 10/25/2007